2016 (AL ESOP 2016) and the total number of options approved 
was 42,68,815 (Forty Two Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousands Eight 
Hundred and Fifteen). Thereafter the Company obtained the 
approval of the shareholders through postal ballot for increasing 
the number of options from 42,68,815 (Forty Two Lakhs Sixty Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifteen) employee stock options to 
1,42,29,383 (One Crore Forty Two Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand 
Three Hundred and Eighty Three) employee stock options for the 
benefit of present and future employees of the Company.

During the year under review, the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee at its meeting held on September 29, 2016 granted 
2,845,875 options under AL ESOP 2016 to Mr.